### 502775229 04/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSHEEL JETHANAND NARA	04/15/2014
MAHESWARAN SIVASAMBAN KARATHOLUVHU	04/15/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
Street Address:	BIOCON PARK, PLOT NOS. 2&3		
Internal Address:	BOMMASANDRA IV PHASE, JIGANI LINK ROAD		
City:	BANGALORE, KARNATAKA		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	560099		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1415120

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (609)252-4526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2036777669

Email: patents@bms.com
Correspondent Name: PAMELA A. MINGO
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4000

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11823-WO-PCT-SYNGENE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNAMARIE BODISCH	
SIGNATURE:	/annamarie bodisch/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20140421\_ASG\_11823WOPCT\_SYNGENE#page1.tif source=20140421\_ASG\_11823WOPCT\_SYNGENE#page2.tif source=20140421\_ASG\_11823WOPCT\_SYNGENE#page3.tif

PATENT 502775229 REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0479

2020 1250 2250 2050 hat zero zero

We.

KARNATAKA

Susheel Jethanand Nara, Maheswaran Sivasamban Karatholuvhu,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at Biocon Park, Plot Nos. 2 & 3, Bommasandra IV Phase, Jigani Link Road, Bangalore-560099, Karnataka, India, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

#### ARYL AMIDE-BASED KINASE INHIBITORS

invented by us and described in PCT International Patent Application

# Application No. PCT/US2014/15120, filed, February 6, 2014

including said PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said PCT International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

PATENT

REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0480

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Apsi</u>	<u>'                                    </u>	Audud	
V		Susheel Jethanand Nara	
COUNTRY OF India	)		
STATE/PROVINCE Karnataka	) ss. )		

On this day 15th of 12th, 2014, before me came Susheel Jethanand Nara, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

N. SHANKAR
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
No. 23-24, In Gross, Semvedri Layour
Pendiu Rango Nagar
Bannerughatta Main Road,
BANGALORE - 560 078

PATENT REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0481 Signed this 15th day of April , 2014 by Maheswaran Sivasamban Karatholuvhu

COUNTRY OF India ) ss.

STATE/PROVINCE Karnataka ) ss.

On this day 15th of April , 2014, before me came Maheswaran Sivasamban Karatholuvhu, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

[SEAL]



SWORN TO BEFORE ME

NO. 23-24, III Gross, Samyoda Layoul

Banterughatto Mein tood,
BANGALORE - 560 076

C.NO. 989/97

PATENT REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 04/21/2014**